weaev fvZvt  BDwbqbt avb‡Kvov
2013Ñ14 A_© eQ‡ii bZzb fvZv‡fvMx‡`i bv‡gi ZvwjKvt
	µt bs
	fvZv‡fvMxi bvg
	wcZv/¯^vgxi bvg
	Mªv‡gi bvg
	IqvW©

bs
	fvZv ewn bs
	e¨vsK wnmve bs
	UvKvi cwigvb
	gšÍe¨t



	01
	Ry‡jLv †eMg 
	¯^vtg„tAvt mvgv`
	mv‡ne cvov
	1
	145
	2024
	3600/-
	

	02
	mwLbv †eMg 
	¯^vtg„t nv‡dR DwÏb
	Zvivevpx
	1
	146
	2025
	3600/-
	

	03
	eyjeywj myÎai
	¯^vtg„t hv`e myÎai
	Lwjø avb‡Kvov
	3
	147
	2026
	3600/-
	

	04
	‡iv‡Kqv †eMg
	¯^vtg„t gwRei
	bqvwW½x
	4
	148
	2027
	3600/-
	

	05
	gvqvivYx
	¯^vtg„t gxi iwk`
	‡`Iqvb cvov
	4
	149
	2028
	3600/-
	

	06
	evnviRvb
	¯^vtg„t gwR`
	KvgZv
	5
	150
	2029
	3600/-
	

	07
	‡iwRqv LvZzb
	¯^vtg„t AvIjv` †nv‡mb
	KvgZv
	5
	151
	2030
	3600/-
	

	08
	evZvmx †eMg
	¯^vtg„t Beªvwng
	‡Mvjov
	6
	152
	2031
	3600/-
	

	09
	Kgjv †eMg
	¯^vtg„t Zviv wgqv
	‡Mvjov
	6
	153
	2032
	3600/-
	

	10
	Qweqv LvZzb
	¯^vtg„t RgvZ Avjx
	‡Mvjov
	6
	154
	2033
	3600/-
	

	11
	AvwQqv †eMg
	¯^vtg„t Avãyj jwZd
	mvBRyj eiyÛx
	7
	155
	2034
	3600/-
	

	12
	‡iv‡Kqv †eMg
	¯^vtg„t `jy wgqv
	wej`yjøx
	8
	156
	2035
	3600/-
	

	13
	‡kdvjx AvPvh©
	¯^vtg„t ‡Mvcvj AvPvh©
	‰KUªv
	9
	157
	2036
	3600/-
	


   weaev fvZv 

                                                                
        avb‡Kvov BDwbqb
                                                   


 Iqvo© bs 1               mgqKvjt Rvbyt14 n‡Z gvP©t14
	µt 
	fvZv‡fvMxi bvg
	wcZv/¯^vgxi bvg
	Mªv‡gi bvg
	ewn bs
	 wnmve bs
	UvKvi cwigvb
	gšÍe¨

	1. 
	‡gvmvt bexib
	g„t †Mvcvj
	Zvivevox
	1
	1400
	900/-
	

	2. 
	gwZ
	Ó †UvKvbx
	Ó
	2
	1401
	900/
	

	3. 
	†gvmvt iwngv
	Ó Avey Zv‡ni
	Ó
	3
	1360
	900/
	

	4. 
	Av‡gbv
	dwUK
	mv‡necvov
	4/1
	1917
	900/
	

	5. 
	R‡gjv
	Ó Avãyjøv
	Ó
	5
	1393
	900/
	

	6. 
	†gvmvt m~q©¨ fvby
	wcZvt gvBbywÏb
	iæûjx
	58
	1378
	900/
	

	7. 
	‡gvmvt mv‡jnv
	¯^vt g„t jwZd
	Ó
	59/1
	1381
	900/
	

	8. 
	dmv© †eMg
	Ó mwngywÏb
	Ó
	60
	1389
	900/
	

	9. 
	Av‡gbv
	Ó Kzievb Avjx
	Zvivevox
	61/1
	1384
	900/
	

	10. 
	‡gvmvt ivwRqv
	Ó Kvjy wgqv
	mv‡necvov
	62
	1394
	900/
	

	11. 
	‡gvmvt m~h©¨evb
	Ó Avjxqvi
	iæûjx
	103
	1380
	900/
	

	12. 
	Lywk
	Ó Beªvwng
	Zvivevox
	104
	1415
	900/
	

	13. 
	ïKziRvb
	Ó Avt ingvb
	mv‡necvov
	105
	1392
	900/
	

	14. 
	Zvivgb
	Ó gv¯Í
	iæûjx
	130
	1375
	900/
	

	15. 
	Qv‡niv
	Ó miæc Avjx
	Zvivevox
	138
	1362
	900/
	


weaev fvZvt Iqvo© bs 2            
mgqKvjt Rvbyt14 n‡Z gvP©t14
	µt 
	fvZv‡fvMxi bvg
	wcZv/¯^vgxi bvg
	Mªv‡gi bvg
	ewn bs
	 wnmve bs
	UvKvi cwigvb
	gšÍe¨

	16. 
	K`iRvb
	Ó Avt nK
	‡divRxcvov
	6
	1384
	900/-
	

	17. 
	‡gvmvt kifvby
	Ó gwZjvj
	‰Q›Uv
	7
	1383
	900/
	

	18. 
	‡gvmvt mv‡‡R`v
	Ó wRqviZ
	Ó
	8
	1382
	900/
	

	19. 
	†ejev
	Ó Iqv‡R`
	gvBSvBj
	9
	1379
	900/
	

	20. 
	‡n‡jbv
	Ó mvay
	mUzwiqv
	10
	1791
	900/
	

	21. 
	bv‡Rvevb
	Ó cv¸
	‰Q›Uv
	48
	1374
	900/
	

	22. 
	R‡e`v
	Ó Zic Avjx
	mUzwiqv
	63
	1372
	900/
	

	23. 
	‡gvmvt byiRvnvb
	Ó Pvb wgqv
	gwnlv‡jvnv
	64
	1386
	900/
	

	24. 
	AvwQqv †eIqv
	Ó Lv‡jK
	‰Q›Uv
	65
	1445
	900/
	

	25. 
	‡ngv
	Ó AvbQvi
	Ó
	66
	1370
	900/
	

	26. 
	R‡e`v
	wgbvRwÏb
	gwnlv‡jvnv
	67
	1369
	900/
	

	27. 
	‡gvmvt gv‡jKv
	Ó wKZz wgqv
	‰Q›Uv
	107
	1373
	900/
	

	28. 
	‡gvmvt iv‡R`v
	Ó Rwjj
	Ó
	106
	1371
	900/
	

	29. 
	†gvmvt mdziv
	Ó Avg‡Qi
	avb‡Kvov
	108
	1376
	900/
	

	30. 
	Av‡gbv
	Ó Lv‡jK
	gwnlv‡jvnv
	143
	1385
	900/
	


                               avb‡Kvovt       weaev fvZvt           Iqvo© bs 3            
mgqKvjt Rvbyt14 n‡Z gvP©t14
	µt 
	fvZv‡fvMxi bvg
	wcZv/¯^vgxi bvg
	Mªv‡gi bvg
	ewn bs
	 wnmve bs
	UvKvi cwigvb
	gšÍe¨

	31. 
	gvjZx
	g„t Pwbjvj nvj
	avb‡Kvov
	11/1
	1359
	900/-
	

	32. 
	`yjvjx nvj`vi
	Ó kªx Pib nvj`vi
	Ó
	12
	1365
	900/-
	

	33. 
	fzwj cvj
	Ó †Mvcvj cvj
	Ó
	13
	1387
	900/-
	

	34. 
	‡eMj cvj
	Ó ey× wgqv
	eÜAvsMxiv
	14
	1990
	900/-
	

	35. 
	cviæj ivYx
	Ó m‡šÍvl `vm
	avb‡Kvov
	15
	1390
	900/-
	

	36. 
	‡gvmvt isgvjv
	Ó jwZd
	‡Mvqvwiqv
	49
	1361
	900/-
	

	37. 
	kvwšÍ ivbx
	Ó †fvjvbv_
	avb‡Kvov
	68
	1388
	900/-
	

	38. 
	AvwRgb
	Ó †LRgZ Avjx
	Ó
	69
	1366
	900/-
	

	39. 
	Rqbe
	Ò Rvjvj
	‡Mvqvwiqv
	70
	1358
	900/-
	

	40. 
	wegjv
	Ó †Lvi‡k`
	Ò
	71
	1377
	900/-
	

	41. 
	Qweib
	Ó BkviZ Avjx
	avb‡Kvov
	72
	1377
	900/-
	

	42. 
	iv‡njv
	‡gvt Avjx
	Ó
	109/1
	1916
	900/-
	

	43. 
	mvweqv
	Ó †invR DwÏb
	Ó
	110
	1391
	900/-
	

	44. 
	†gvmvt m~Px ivbx
	Ó fvlvb mvnv
	Ó
	111
	1395
	900/-
	

	45. 
	bwgivbx
	Ó fvby nvj`vi
	Ó
	137
	1367
	900/-
	

	46. 
	‡Lv‡`Rv
	Kvgvj
	Ó
	16
	1433
	900/-
	


 weaev fvZvt Iqvo© bs 4 
           
                                                                                                                                                                                             mgqKvjt                                          Rvbyt14 n‡Z gvP©t14
	µt 
	fvZv‡fvMxi bvg
	wcZv/¯^vgxi bvg
	Mªv‡gi bvg
	ewn bs
	 wnmve bs
	UvKvi cwigvb
	gšÍe¨

	1. 
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	2. 
	‡gvmvt mv‡jnv
	Ó UzKz wgqv
	Pi avb‡Kvov
	17
	1405
	900/-
	

	3. 
	‡gvmvt mdziv
	Ó Rqbvj
	Pi avb‡Kvov
	18
	1410
	900/-
	

	4. 
	evjv‡`ex
	Ó VvKzi`vm
	kªx g~L avb‡Kvov
	19
	1368
	900/-
	

	5. 
	AviZx
	Ó bvivqb
	Dt Lwjø
	50
	1401
	900/-
	

	6. 
	‡ifv †eIqv
	Ó Qvjvg
	bqvwW½x
	73
	1402
	900/-
	

	7. 
	¸iæ`vmx
	Ó M‡R›`ª
	Dt Lwjø
	74
	1421
	900/-
	

	8. 
	ïKziRvb
	Ó Av‡jc
	Pi avb‡Kvov
	75
	1694
	900/-
	

	9. 
	‡gvmvt byiRvnvb
	Ó †Mvjvg †gv¯Ídv
	‡`Iqvb cvov
	76
	1422
	900/-
	

	10. 
	‡gvmvt jvBjx
	Ó ïKzi Avjx
	bqvcvov
	77
	1430
	900/-
	

	11. 
	‡gvmvt bexZb
	Ó Pvb wgqv
	bqvwW½x
	112
	1442
	900/-
	

	12. 
	ajveiæ
	Ó †iv¯Íg
	avb‡Kvov
	113
	1403
	900/-
	

	13. 
	‡gvmvt isgvjv
	Ó wgbvR DwÏb
	avb‡Kvov
	114
	1420
	900/-
	

	14. 
	†gvmvt mywdqv
	Ò BbvR
	avb‡Kvov
	132
	1410
	900/-
	

	15. 
	†gvmvt nvmbv
	Ó dinv`
	Pi avb‡Kvov
	134
	1412
	900/-
	


                              avb‡Kvovt       weaev fvZvt       Iqvo© bs 5            mgqKvjt Rvbyt14 n‡Z gvP©t14
	µwgK bs
	fvZv‡fvMxi bvg
	wcZv/¯^vgxi bvg
	fvZv cwi‡kva ewn bs
	Mªvg/gnjøvi bvg
	wnmve 
	UvKvi cwigvb
	gšÍe¨

	16. 
	DRvjv
	¯^vt g„t mv‡ne Avjx
	21
	KvgZv
	1428
	900/-
	

	17. 
	‡gvmvt gwiqg
	Ó AvwRR
	22
	Ó
	1429
	900/-
	

	18. 
	ZliRvb
	Ó evBkv
	23
	Ó
	1427
	900/-
	

	19. 
	Rwibv
	Ó ev‡Qi DwÏb
	24
	Ó
	1408
	900/-
	

	20. 
	†gvmvt mywiqv
	Ó Rvjvj DwÏb
	25/1
	Ó
	1648
	900/-
	

	21. 
	Av‡bQv
	Ó †gvK‡Q`
	51
	Ó
	1425
	900/-
	

	22. 
	†mvbvevby
	Ò Pv›`y †ecvix
	78
	Ó
	1481
	900/-
	

	23. 
	ï°zix
	Ò civb Avjx
	79
	Ó
	1650
	900/-
	

	24. 
	†gvmvt nv‡Riv
	Ò gwbi DwÏb
	80
	Ó
	1436
	900/-
	

	25. 
	Lywkgb
	Ò igRvb Avjx
	81
	Ó
	1446
	900/-
	

	26. 
	Rûiv
	Ó igRvb
	82
	Ó
	1413
	900/-
	

	27. 
	Rv‡gjv
	Ó KwQgywÏb
	115
	Ó
	1414
	900/-
	

	28. 
	‡gvmvt iwngv
	Ó Avt Mwb
	116
	Ó
	1407
	900/-
	

	29. 
	†gvmvt mv‡R`v
	Ó †Lvi‡k`
	117
	Ó
	1409
	900/-
	

	30. 
	DRvjv
	Ó †gvZv‡je
	136
	Ó
	1443
	900/-
	

	31. 
	Qv‡niv
	Ó nv‡mg
	139
	Ó
	1467
	900/-
	

	32. 
	†gvmvt my›`ix
	Ó eyBav
	144
	Ó
	1475
	900/-
	

	33. 
	iv‡k`v
	¯^vt g„t Iqv‡R` Avjx
	31/1
	Ó
	1444
	900/-
	


        weaev fvZvt Iqvo© bs 6 ,mgqKvjt Rvbyt14 n‡Z gvP©t14
	µwgK bs
	fvZv‡fvMxi bvg
	wcZv/¯^vgxi bvg
	fvZv cwi‡kva ewn bs
	Mªvg/gnjøvi bvg
	wnmve bs
	
	gšÍe¨

	34. 
	byiRvnvb
	¯^vt g„t g‡dRywÏb
	28
	‡Mvjiv
	1781
	900/-
	

	35. 
	‡gvmvt nvwehv
	Ó Avn¤§` Avjx
	30
	Ó
	1440
	900/-
	

	36. 
	†gvmvt mijv
	Ó AvdvR DwÏb
	52
	Ó
	1434
	900/-
	

	37. 
	R‡e`v
	Ó IqvR DwÏb
	83
	Ó
	1418
	900/-
	

	38. 
	Rwibv
	Ó Zviv wgqv
	84
	Ó
	1679
	900/-
	

	39. 
	gbwRjv
	Ó g½j
	85
	Ó
	1678
	900/-
	

	40. 
	‡gvmvt dv‡Zgv
	Ó †g‡ni Avjx
	86
	Ó
	1423
	900/-
	

	41. 
	†gvmvt iwngv
	Ó iwdK
	87
	Ó
	1439
	900/-
	

	42. 
	†gvmvt mveRvb
	Ó e`i DwÏb
	118
	Ó
	1419
	900/-
	

	43. 
	P›`ªevb
	Ryivb Avjx
	119/1
	Ó
	1914
	900/-
	

	44. 
	†gvmvt nv‡Riv
	Ó igRvb Avjx
	120
	Ó
	1448
	900/-
	

	45. 
	†gvmvt m~h©¨ LvZzb
	Ó Pvb wgqv
	133
	Ó
	1424
	900/-
	

	46. 
	ïfÿb
	Ó GLjvQ
	140
	Ó
	1435
	900/-
	

	47. 
	‡kdvjx
	Ó Pvb wgqv
	142
	Ó
	1416
	900/-
	

	48. 
	gwRib
	Ó mvBgywÏb
	27/1
	Ó
	1452
	900/-
	


                          avb‡Kvov BDwbqbt 
weaev fvZvt Iqvo© bs 7,mgqKvjt Rvbyt14 n‡Z gvP©t14
	µwgK bs
	fvZv‡fvMxi bvg
	wcZv/¯^vgxi bvg
	fvZv cwi‡kva ewn bs
	Mªvg/gnjøvi bvg
	wnmve 
	
	gšÍe¨

	49. 
	ZwRib
	Ó ePvB
	32
	Ó
	1441
	900/
	

	50. 
	‡gvmvt g‡bvqviv
	Ó mvgywÏb
	33/1
	Ó
	1437
	900/
	

	51. 
	Kgjv
	`i‡ek
	34
	Ó
	1397
	900/
	

	52. 
	‡gvmvt dv‡Zgv
	Ó Kwdj DwÏb
	53
	Ó
	1406
	900/
	

	53. 
	Av‡bvqviv
	Ó cvbœv wgqv
	88
	Ó
	1426
	900/
	

	54. 
	†eMg`vmx
	Ó gnv‡`e
	89
	Ó
	1462
	900/
	

	55. 
	Rwibv
	Ó wmivR †`Iqvb
	90
	Ó
	1455
	900/
	

	56. 
	AvwgiRvb
	Ó R‡e` Avjx
	91
	Ó
	1457
	900/
	

	57. 
	†gvmvt ZwQib
	Ó jvj wgqv
	92/1
	Ó
	1890
	900/
	

	58. 
	‡gvmvt wegjv
	Ó gBRv miKvi
	121
	Ó
	1432
	900/
	

	59. 
	iæcevb
	Ó Gjvnx
	122
	Ó
	1438
	900/
	

	60. 
	Rûib
	Ó gwRei
	123
	Ó
	1431
	900/
	

	61. 
	gaygvjv
	Ó gB‡j miKvi
	141
	Ó
	1463
	900/
	


  weaev fvZvt Iqvo© bs 8, mgqKvjt Rvbyt14 n‡Z gvP©t14
	µt 
	fvZv‡fvMxi bvg
	wcZv/¯^vgxi bvg
	Mªv‡gi bvg
	ewn bs
	 wnmve bs
	UvKvi cwigvb
	gšÍe¨

	62. 
	Rv‡gib
	¯^vt g„t bRygwÏb
	‡LvÏ©‡Lvjv
	36
	1399
	900/
	

	63. 
	‡`‡jiv
	Ò Avt Rwjj
	Ó
	37
	1453
	900/
	

	64. 
	†gvmvt iv‡eqv
	Ó Avt nK
	Ó
	39
	1451
	900/
	

	65. 
	†gvmvt nvwjgb
	Ó †Uvbv
	Ó
	54
	1478
	900/
	

	66. 
	Avqkv
	Ó Lwei DwÏb
	Ó
	56
	1459
	900/
	

	67. 
	Kgjv
	Ò meZ Avjx
	Ó
	93
	1458
	900/
	

	68. 
	Av‡gZb
	Ó Im‡divRx
	Ó
	95
	1482
	900/
	

	69. 
	†gvmvt m~h©¨ evb
	Ó †nv‡mb
	Ó
	96
	1460
	900/
	

	70. 
	Avw¤^qv
	Ó AvbRy
	Ò
	97
	1449
	900/
	

	71. 
	Qvweqv
	Ó †gvt jvj wgqv
	Ó
	124
	1454
	900/
	

	72. 
	†gvmvt dzjgvjv
	Ó AvRy wgqv
	Ó
	125
	1388
	900/
	

	73. 
	†iv‡Kqv
	Ó nvqvZ Avjx
	Ó
	126
	1477
	900/
	

	74. 
	RqZb
	Ó Mdzi
	Ó
	14/1
	1456
	900/
	


                                avb‡Kvov BDwbqb    IqvW©t09       mgqKvjt Rvbyt14 n‡Z gvP©t14
	µt 
	fvZv‡fvMxi bvg
	wcZv/¯^vgxi bvg
	Mªv‡gi bvg
	ewn bs
	 wnmve bs
	UvKvi cwigvb
	gšÍe¨

	75. 
	bqbZviv
	Ó fyeb miKvi
	bqvcvov
	42/1
	1787
	900/-
	

	76. 
	P›`ªevb
	¯^vt g„t gqgvbx
	bqvcvov
	41
	1465
	900/-
	

	77. 
	‡KvwKjv
	Ó iv‡R›`ª
	bqvcvov
	45
	1404
	900/-
	

	78. 
	Rûiv
	Ò Av‡gR DwÏb
	bqvcvov
	55
	1464
	900/-
	

	79. 
	eywo miKvi
	Ó P›`ª †gvnb miKvi
	bqvcvov
	57
	1472
	900/-
	

	80. 
	‡ivwRqv
	wcZvt gBRywÏb
	bqvcvov
	99
	1461
	900/-
	

	81. 
	Kbv AvPvh©
	¯^vt g„t `yjvj AvPvh©
	bqvcvov
	100
	1470
	900/-
	

	82. 
	‡gvmvt gviædv
	Ò Ò Z‡gR DwÏb
	bqvcvov
	101
	1468
	900/-
	

	83. 
	†gvmvt miædv
	Ó Ó AvQgvb
	bqvcvov
	102
	1483
	900/-
	

	84. 
	gyjx †eIqv
	Ó Kwdj DwÏb
	bqvcvov
	127
	1464
	900/-
	

	85. 
	Kgjv
	Ò AvbQvi Avjx
	bqvcvov
	128
	1469
	900/-
	

	86. 
	Kvbb evjv
	Ó wbwLj myGai
	bqvcvov
	129
	1474
	900/-
	

	87. 
	†gvmvt fvby gwZ
	Ó ex‡i›`ª bv_ †Nvl
	bqvcvov
	131
	1473
	900/-
	

	88. 
	wgjb `vmx
	Ó f¤^j m~Gai
	bqvcvov
	135
	1471
	900/-
	


avb‡Kvov  BDwbq‡bi weaev fvZv 
                                                                
        avb‡Kvov BDwbqb
                                                   


 Iqvo© bs 1               mgqKvjt RyjvB/13 n‡Z ‡m‡Þt/ 13
	µt 
	fvZv‡fvMxi bvg
	wcZv/¯^vgxi bvg
	Mªv‡gi bvg
	ewn bs
	 wnmve bs
	UvKvi cwigvb
	gšÍe¨

	47. 
	‡gvmvt bexib
	g„t †Mvcvj
	Zvivevox
	1
	1400
	900/-
	

	48. 
	gwZ
	Ó †UvKvbx
	Ó
	2
	1401
	900/
	

	49. 
	†gvmvt iwngv
	Ó Avey Zv‡ni
	Ó
	3
	1360
	900/
	

	50. 
	Av‡gbv
	dwUK
	mv‡necvov
	4/1
	1917
	900/
	

	51. 
	R‡gjv
	Ó Avãyjøv
	Ó
	5
	1393
	900/
	

	52. 
	†gvmvt m~q©¨ fvby
	wcZvt gvBbywÏb
	iæûjx
	58
	1378
	900/
	

	53. 
	‡gvmvt mv‡jnv
	¯^vt g„t jwZd
	Ó
	59/1
	1381
	900/
	

	54. 
	dmv© †eMg
	Ó mwngywÏb
	Ó
	60
	1389
	900/
	

	55. 
	Av‡gbv
	Ó Kzievb Avjx
	Zvivevox
	61/1
	1384
	900/
	

	56. 
	‡gvmvt ivwRqv
	Ó Kvjy wgqv
	mv‡necvov
	62
	1394
	900/
	

	57. 
	‡gvmvt m~h©¨evb
	Ó Avjxqvi
	iæûjx
	103
	1380
	900/
	

	58. 
	Lywk
	Ó Beªvwng
	Zvivevox
	104
	1415
	900/
	

	59. 
	ïKziRvb
	Ó Avt ingvb
	mv‡necvov
	105
	1392
	900/
	

	60. 
	Zvivgb
	Ó gv¯Í
	iæûjx
	130
	1375
	900/
	

	61. 
	Qv‡niv
	Ó miæc Avjx
	Zvivevox
	138
	1362
	900/
	


weaev fvZvt Iqvo© bs 2            
mgqKvjt RyjvB/13 n‡Z ‡m‡Þt/ 13
	µt 
	fvZv‡fvMxi bvg
	wcZv/¯^vgxi bvg
	Mªv‡gi bvg
	ewn bs
	 wnmve bs
	UvKvi cwigvb
	gšÍe¨

	62. 
	K`iRvb
	Ó Avt nK
	‡divRxcvov
	6
	1384
	900/-
	

	63. 
	‡gvmvt kifvby
	Ó gwZjvj
	‰Q›Uv
	7
	1383
	900/
	

	64. 
	‡gvmvt mv‡‡R`v
	Ó wRqviZ
	Ó
	8
	1382
	900/
	

	65. 
	†ejev
	Ó Iqv‡R`
	gvBSvBj
	9
	1379
	900/
	

	66. 
	‡n‡jbv
	Ó mvay
	mUzwiqv
	10
	1791
	900/
	

	67. 
	bv‡Rvevb
	Ó cv¸
	‰Q›Uv
	48
	1374
	900/
	

	68. 
	R‡e`v
	Ó Zic Avjx
	mUzwiqv
	63
	1372
	900/
	

	69. 
	‡gvmvt byiRvnvb
	Ó Pvb wgqv
	gwnlv‡jvnv
	64
	1386
	900/
	

	70. 
	AvwQqv †eIqv
	Ó Lv‡jK
	‰Q›Uv
	65
	1445
	900/
	

	71. 
	‡ngv
	Ó AvbQvi
	Ó
	66
	1370
	900/
	

	72. 
	R‡e`v
	wgbvRwÏb
	gwnlv‡jvnv
	67
	1369
	900/
	

	73. 
	‡gvmvt gv‡jKv
	Ó wKZz wgqv
	‰Q›Uv
	107
	1373
	900/
	

	74. 
	‡gvmvt iv‡R`v
	Ó Rwjj
	Ó
	106
	1371
	900/
	

	75. 
	†gvmvt mdziv
	Ó Avg‡Qi
	avb‡Kvov
	108
	1376
	900/
	

	76. 
	Av‡gbv
	Ó Lv‡jK
	gwnlv‡jvnv
	143
	1385
	900/
	


 avb‡Kvov BDwbqb
                                                   


   Iqvo© bs 3        mgqKvjt RyjvB/13 n‡Z ‡m‡Þt/ 13
	µt 
	fvZv‡fvMxi bvg
	wcZv/¯^vgxi bvg
	Mªv‡gi bvg
	ewn bs
	 wnmve bs
	UvKvi cwigvb
	gšÍe¨

	77. 
	gvjZx
	g„t Pwbjvj nvj
	avb‡Kvov
	11/1
	1359
	900/-
	

	78. 
	`yjvjx nvj`vi
	Ó kªx Pib nvj`vi
	Ó
	12
	1365
	900/
	

	79. 
	fzwj cvj
	Ó †Mvcvj cvj
	Ó
	13
	1387
	900/
	

	80. 
	‡eMj cvj
	Ó ey× wgqv
	eÜAvsMxiv
	14
	1990
	900/
	

	81. 
	cviæj ivYx
	Ó m‡šÍvl `vm
	avb‡Kvov
	15
	1390
	900/
	

	82. 
	‡gvmvt isgvjv
	Ó jwZd
	‡Mvqvwiqv
	49
	1361
	900/
	

	83. 
	kvwšÍ ivbx
	Ó †fvjvbv_
	avb‡Kvov
	68
	1388
	900/
	

	84. 
	AvwRgb
	Ó †LRgZ Avjx
	Ó
	69
	1366
	900/
	

	85. 
	Rqbe
	Ò Rvjvj
	‡Mvqvwiqv
	70
	1358
	900/
	

	86. 
	wegjv
	Ó †Lvi‡k`
	Ò
	71
	1377
	900/
	

	87. 
	Qweib
	Ó BkviZ Avjx
	avb‡Kvov
	72
	1377
	900/
	

	88. 
	iv‡njv
	‡gvt Avjx
	Ó
	109/1
	1916
	900/
	

	89. 
	mvweqv
	Ó †invR DwÏb
	Ó
	110
	1391
	900/
	

	90. 
	†gvmvt m~Px ivbx
	Ó fvlvb mvnv
	Ó
	111
	1395
	900/
	

	91. 
	bwgivbx
	Ó fvby nvj`vi
	Ó
	137
	1367
	900/
	

	92. 
	‡Lv‡`Rv
	Kvgvj
	Ó
	16
	1433
	900/-
	


                                                   


Iqvo© bs 4      mgqKvjt RyjvB/13 n‡Z ‡m‡Þt/ 13
	µt 
	fvZv‡fvMxi bvg
	wcZv/¯^vgxi bvg
	Mªv‡gi bvg
	ewn bs
	 wnmve bs
	UvKvi cwigvb
	gšÍe¨

	89. 
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	90. 
	‡gvmvt mv‡jnv
	Ó UzKz wgqv
	Pi avb‡Kvov
	17
	1405
	900/
	

	91. 
	‡gvmvt mdziv
	Ó Rqbvj
	Ó
	18
	1410
	900/
	

	92. 
	evjv‡`ex
	Ó VvKzi`vm
	kªx g~L avb‡Kvov
	19
	1368
	900/
	

	93. 
	AviZx
	Ó bvivqb
	Dt Lwjø
	50
	1401
	900/
	

	94. 
	‡ifv †eIqv
	Ó Qvjvg
	bqvwW½x
	73
	1402
	900/
	

	95. 
	¸iæ`vmx
	Ó M‡R›`ª
	Dt Lwjø
	74
	1421
	900/
	

	96. 
	ïKziRvb
	Ó Av‡jc
	Pi avb‡Kvov
	75
	1694
	900/
	

	97. 
	‡gvmvt byiRvnvb
	Ó †Mvjvg †gv¯Ídv
	‡`Iqvb cvov
	76
	1422
	900/
	

	98. 
	‡gvmvt jvBjx
	Ó ïKzi Avjx
	bqvcvov
	77
	1430
	900/
	

	99. 
	‡gvmvt bexZb
	Ó Pvb wgqv
	bqvwW½x
	112
	1442
	900/
	

	100. 
	ajveiæ
	Ó †iv¯Íg
	avb‡Kvov
	113
	1403
	900/
	

	101. 
	‡gvmvt isgvjv
	Ó wgbvR DwÏb
	Ó
	114
	1420
	900/
	

	102. 
	†gvmvt mywdqv
	Ò BbvR
	Ò
	132
	1410
	900/
	

	103. 
	†gvmvt nvmbv
	Ó dinv`
	Pi avb‡Kvov
	134
	1412
	900/
	


 avb‡Kvov BDwbqb
                                                                                 Iqvo© bs 5         mgqKvjt RyjvB/13 n‡Z ‡m‡Þt/ 13
	µwgK bs
	fvZv‡fvMxi bvg
	wcZv/¯^vgxi bvg
	fvZv cwi‡kva ewn bs
	Mªvg/gnjøvi bvg
	wnmve 
	UvKvi cwigvb
	gšÍe¨

	104. 
	DRvjv
	¯^vt g„t mv‡ne Avjx
	21
	KvgZv
	1428
	900/
	

	105. 
	‡gvmvt gwiqg
	Ó AvwRR
	22
	Ó
	1429
	900/
	

	106. 
	ZliRvb
	Ó evBkv
	23
	Ó
	1427
	900/
	

	107. 
	Rwibv
	Ó ev‡Qi DwÏb
	24
	Ó
	1408
	900/
	

	108. 
	†gvmvt mywiqv
	Ó Rvjvj DwÏb
	25/1
	Ó
	1648
	900/
	

	109. 
	Av‡bQv
	Ó †gvK‡Q`
	51
	Ó
	1425
	900/
	

	110. 
	†mvbvevby
	Ò Pv›`y †ecvix
	78
	Ó
	1481
	900/
	

	111. 
	ï°zix
	Ò civb Avjx
	79
	Ó
	1650
	900/
	

	112. 
	†gvmvt nv‡Riv
	Ò gwbi DwÏb
	80
	Ó
	1436
	900/
	

	113. 
	Lywkgb
	Ò igRvb Avjx
	81
	Ó
	1446
	900/
	

	114. 
	Rûiv
	Ó igRvb
	82
	Ó
	1413
	900/
	

	115. 
	Rv‡gjv
	Ó KwQgywÏb
	115
	Ó
	1414
	900/
	

	116. 
	‡gvmvt iwngv
	Ó Avt Mwb
	116
	Ó
	1407
	900/
	

	117. 
	†gvmvt mv‡R`v
	Ó †Lvi‡k`
	117
	Ó
	1409
	900/
	

	118. 
	DRvjv
	Ó †gvZv‡je
	136
	Ó
	1443
	900/
	

	119. 
	Qv‡niv
	Ó nv‡mg
	139
	Ó
	1467
	900/
	

	120. 
	†gvmvt my›`ix
	Ó eyBav
	144
	Ó
	1475
	900/
	

	121. 
	iv‡k`v
	¯^vt g„t Iqv‡R` Avjx
	31/1
	Ó
	1444
	900/-
	


 Iqvo© bs 6            mgqKvjt RyjvB/13 n‡Z ‡m‡Þt/ 13
	µwgK bs
	fvZv‡fvMxi bvg
	wcZv/¯^vgxi bvg
	fvZv cwi‡kva ewn bs
	Mªvg/gnjøvi bvg
	wnmve bs
	
	gšÍe¨

	122. 
	byiRvnvb
	¯^vt g„t g‡dRywÏb
	28
	‡Mvjiv
	1781
	900/
	

	123. 
	‡gvmvt nvwehv
	Ó Avn¤§` Avjx
	30
	Ó
	1440
	900/
	

	124. 
	†gvmvt mijv
	Ó AvdvR DwÏb
	52
	Ó
	1434
	900/
	

	125. 
	R‡e`v
	Ó IqvR DwÏb
	83
	Ó
	1418
	900/
	

	126. 
	Rwibv
	Ó Zviv wgqv
	84
	Ó
	1679
	900/
	

	127. 
	gbwRjv
	Ó g½j
	85
	Ó
	1678
	900/
	

	128. 
	‡gvmvt dv‡Zgv
	Ó †g‡ni Avjx
	86
	Ó
	1423
	900/
	

	129. 
	†gvmvt iwngv
	Ó iwdK
	87
	Ó
	1439
	900/
	

	130. 
	†gvmvt mveRvb
	Ó e`i DwÏb
	118
	Ó
	1419
	900/
	

	131. 
	P›`ªevb
	Ryivb Avjx
	119/1
	Ó
	1914
	900/
	

	132. 
	†gvmvt nv‡Riv
	Ó igRvb Avjx
	120
	Ó
	1448
	900/
	

	133. 
	†gvmvt m~h©¨ LvZzb
	Ó Pvb wgqv
	133
	Ó
	1424
	900/
	

	134. 
	ïfÿb
	Ó GLjvQ
	140
	Ó
	1435
	900/
	

	135. 
	‡kdvjx
	Ó Pvb wgqv
	142
	Ó
	1416
	900/
	

	136. 
	gwRib
	Ó mvBgywÏb
	27/1
	Ó
	1452
	900/
	


                                                           
         avb‡Kvov BDwbqb
                                                   
                         Iqvo© bs 7           mgqKvjt RyjvB/13 n‡Z ‡m‡Þt/ 13
	µwgK bs
	fvZv‡fvMxi bvg
	wcZv/¯^vgxi bvg
	fvZv cwi‡kva ewn bs
	Mªvg/gnjøvi bvg
	wnmve 
	
	gšÍe¨

	137. 
	ZwRib
	Ó ePvB
	32
	Ó
	1441
	900/
	

	138. 
	‡gvmvt g‡bvqviv
	Ó mvgywÏb
	33/1
	Ó
	1437
	900/
	

	139. 
	Kgjv
	`i‡ek
	34
	Ó
	1397
	900/
	

	140. 
	‡gvmvt dv‡Zgv
	Ó Kwdj DwÏb
	53
	Ó
	1406
	900/
	

	141. 
	Av‡bvqviv
	Ó cvbœv wgqv
	88
	Ó
	1426
	900/
	

	142. 
	†eMg`vmx
	Ó gnv‡`e
	89
	Ó
	1462
	900/
	

	143. 
	Rwibv
	Ó wmivR †`Iqvb
	90
	Ó
	1455
	900/
	

	144. 
	AvwgiRvb
	Ó R‡e` Avjx
	91
	Ó
	1457
	900/
	

	145. 
	†gvmvt ZwQib
	Ó jvj wgqv
	92/1
	Ó
	1890
	900/
	

	146. 
	‡gvmvt wegjv
	Ó gBRv miKvi
	121
	Ó
	1432
	900/
	

	147. 
	iæcevb
	Ó Gjvnx
	122
	Ó
	1438
	900/
	

	148. 
	Rûib
	Ó gwRei
	123
	Ó
	1431
	900/
	

	149. 
	gaygvjv
	Ó gB‡j miKvi
	141
	Ó
	1463
	900/
	


                                                  


 Iqvo© bs 8      mgqKvjt RyjvB/13 n‡Z ‡m‡Þt/ 13
	µt 
	fvZv‡fvMxi bvg
	wcZv/¯^vgxi bvg
	Mªv‡gi bvg
	ewn bs
	 wnmve bs
	UvKvi cwigvb
	gšÍe¨

	150. 
	Rv‡gib
	¯^vt g„t bRygwÏb
	‡LvÏ©‡Lvjv
	36
	1399
	
	

	151. 
	‡`‡jiv
	Ò Avt Rwjj
	Ó
	37
	1453
	
	

	152. 
	†gvmvt iv‡eqv
	Ó Avt nK
	Ó
	39
	1451
	
	

	153. 
	†gvmvt nvwjgb
	Ó †Uvbv
	Ó
	54
	1478
	
	

	154. 
	Avqkv
	Ó Lwei DwÏb
	Ó
	56
	1459
	
	

	155. 
	Kgjv
	Ò meZ Avjx
	Ó
	93
	1458
	
	

	156. 
	Av‡gZb
	Ó Im‡divRx
	Ó
	95
	1482
	
	

	157. 
	†gvmvt m~h©¨ evb
	Ó †nv‡mb
	Ó
	96
	1460
	
	

	158. 
	Avw¤^qv
	Ó AvbRy
	Ò
	97
	1449
	
	

	159. 
	Qvweqv
	Ó †gvt jvj wgqv
	Ó
	124
	1454
	
	

	160. 
	†gvmvt dzjgvjv
	Ó AvRy wgqv
	Ó
	125
	1388
	
	

	161. 
	†iv‡Kqv
	Ó nvqvZ Avjx
	Ó
	126
	1477
	
	

	162. 
	RqZb
	Ó Mdzi
	Ó
	14/1
	1456
	
	


                                                            

avb‡Kvov BDwbqb
                                                 

  
    Iqvo© bs 9      mgqKvjt RyjvB/13 n‡Z ‡m‡Þt/ 13
	µt 
	fvZv‡fvMxi bvg
	wcZv/¯^vgxi bvg
	Mªv‡gi bvg
	ewn bs
	 wnmve bs
	UvKvi cwigvb
	gšÍe¨

	163. 
	bqbZviv
	Ó fyeb miKvi
	bqvcvov
	42/1
	1787
	900/-
	

	164. 
	P›`ªevb
	¯^vt g„t gqgvbx
	bqvcvov
	41
	1465
	900/
	

	165. 
	‡KvwKjv
	Ó iv‡R›`ª
	Ó
	45
	1404
	900/
	

	166. 
	Rûiv
	Ò Av‡gR DwÏb
	Ó
	55
	1464
	900/
	

	167. 
	eywo miKvi
	Ó P›`ª †gvnb miKvi
	Ó
	57
	1472
	900/
	

	168. 
	‡ivwRqv
	wcZvt gBRywÏb
	Ó
	99
	1461
	900/
	

	169. 
	Kbv AvPvh©
	¯^vt g„t `yjvj AvPvh©
	Ó
	100
	1470
	900/
	

	170. 
	‡gvmvt gviædv
	Ò Ò Z‡gR DwÏb
	Ó
	101
	1468
	900/
	

	171. 
	†gvmvt miædv
	Ó Ó AvQgvb
	Ó
	102
	1483
	900/
	

	172. 
	gyjx †eIqv
	Ó Kwdj DwÏb
	Ó
	127
	1464
	900/
	

	173. 
	Kgjv
	Ò AvbQvi Avjx
	Ó
	128
	1469
	900/
	

	174. 
	Kvbb evjv
	Ó wbwLj myGai
	Ó
	129
	1474
	900/
	

	175. 
	†gvmvt fvby gwZ
	Ó ex‡i›`ª bv_ †Nvl
	Ó
	131
	1473
	900/
	

	176. 
	wgjb `vmx
	Ó f¤^j m~Gai
	Ó
	135
	1471
	900/
	


